Flush Bolts
FB Series
Headquarters and Operation Office:
I-TEK Metal Manufacturing Co., Ltd. 18 Gungye
3rd Road, Annan, Tainan 709, Taiwan.
T 886 6 3840722
F 886 6 3840715
E sd@iteklock.com.tw

Manual Flush Bolts 11
Strikes 15
How to Order 17
ANSI Grade 1 FB
Se
rie
sDoor Hardware
Flush Bolts
FB Series Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 Door Hardware
About I-TEK
Since its establishment in 1958, I-TEK has continually adopted a proactive approach toward manufacturing
extensive varieties of locksets and architectural hardware, insisting on providing the best quality products and
services that our customers deserve. With more than 50 years of manufacturing experience, our excellent product
design capability and our professionalism in the lock industry, I-TEK is well known for being "keen on quality, with
customer satisfaction being our priority", gaining us our customers   trust and confidence for many years. At present,
I-TEK is one of the few professional lock suppliers that can produce Grade 1 and Grade 2 door locks in Asia.
Innovation, quality, security, sharing and speed are the major operational beliefs that I-TEK adheres to.
We strive for quality assurance and customer satisfaction within the overall framework of the quality
system. Our vision is to become a total solutions provider that offers a complete range of products
and services in accordance with customer demands in the commercial lock industry.
When it comes to locks, you know that I-TEK can provide you with the best solutions.
1
FB Series Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 Door Hardware
Automatic Flush Bolts
Installed on the top and bottom of the inactive door, the
Automatic Flush Bolts automatically locks/unlocks the inactive
door whenever the active door is being closed/opened.
3
FB Series Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 Door Hardware
Specifications
Certification/Compliance • ANSI/BHMA A156.3 Grade 1.
• Conforms to ANSI/BHMA 156.3 type 25.
Features • The override spring prevents damage to the doors or bolts should
the bolt head fail to align with top and bottom strike.
• The Auxiliary Fire Fuse assembly keeps the door aligned during a fire. In case of fire,
the bolt extends from the fire fuse to keep the inactive door in the locked position.
• Patented floating cams for less than 5 lbs. of closing force required
from the active door to extend both top and bottom bolts.
• Non-handed.
Top and Bottom Bolts • Bolts can be vertically adjusted up to 1" for floor variance or frame conditions.
• 3/4" bolt throw and 3/4" backset.
Strike • 95-2701 Strike standard.
• 95-2705 or 95-2706 dust proof strike available.
See page 15.
Standard Rod Length • 12" standard rod length measured from the center of the flush
bolt body to the bolt tip. Optional 18",24",36" and 48" rod lengths
available for top bolt only on non-fire rated openings.
Doors & Preparations • Fits standard ANSI/BHMA A156.115 (A115.4).
Finishes • 605, 606, 611, 612, 613, 625, 626, 630.
See page 16.
Ordering information • FB9510R, FB9520R Model (without bottom bolt) with Auxiliary Fire Bolt includes
a retrofit plate kit NO.95-2801 to cover existing bottom bolt prep.
 Fire Application
Fire Bolt Size
∅
13⁄
16”
 (∅
 2
1
m
m
)
3 3⁄16” (81 mm)1”(25.4 mm)
1
25

FB Series Flush Bolts
ANSI Grade 1 Door Hardware
How to Order
Device Ordering Example
FB95 1 0 P 605 A
Series
FB95
Model
1 Automatic 3 Manual Pivot Lever
2 Self-Latching 4 Manual Slider snib
Door Material
0 for Metal Door
1 for Wood Door
Descriptions
P Pair F Top Bole with Fire Bolt
T Top Bolt Only R Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate
B Bottom Bolt Only 0~1 Dimension type (for slider button only)
Finish (see page 16)
605 (US3) 611 (US9) 613 (US10B) 626 (US26D)
606 (US4) 612 (US10) 625 (US26) 630 (US32D)
Bottom Strikes (Optional) (see page 16)
A 95-2705
B 95-2706
Model Descriptions Double Door
Metal Door Wood Door
Automatic
Top and Bottom Bolts (Pair) FB9510P
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9511P
1-1/2 Hour
8' x 10'
Top Bolt Only FB9510T FB9511T
Bottom Bolt Only FB9510B FB9511B
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt FB9510F FB9511F
20 Minutes
8' x 10'
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate FB9510R NA
Self-Latching
Top and Bottom Bolts (Pair) FB9520P
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9521P
1-1/2 Hour
8' x 10'
Top Bolt Only FB9520T FB9521T
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt FB9520F FB9521F
20 Minutes
8' x 10'
Top Bolt with Fire Bolt and Retrofit Plate FB9520R NA
Manual Top or Bottom Bolts FB9530
3 Hour
8' x 10'
FB9531
90 Minutes
8' x 10'
Warranty